ONTARIO COURT OF JUSTICE

IT IS ORDERED, pursuant to the provisions of the Provincial Olffences Act and the rules for the Ontario
Court of Justice, that the amount set opposite each of the offences in the attached Items of Schedule 43 under
the Provincial Statutes and Regulations thereunder is the Set Fine.

This Order comes into effect on the 15th day of April, 2005,

DATED AT TORONTO this ( 2‘2 day of April, 2005.

VoY S

BRIAN W. LENNOX, Chief Justice
Ontario Court of Justice




ITEM
316.
316.1
316.2
316.3
316.4
316.5

316.6

2

SCHEDULE 43

COLUMN 1

Insecure load

Insecure load — commercial motor vehicle
Operate vehicle with load not secured as
prescribed

Operate commercial motor vehicle with load
not secured as prescribed

Permit operation of vehicle with load not
secured as prescribed

Permit operation of commercial motor
vehicle with load not secured as prescribed

Drive commercial motor vehicle without
conducting inspections

COLUMN 2
SECTION

111(2)
111(2)

111(2.1)
111(2.1)
111(2.1)
111(2.1)

111(2.2)

SET FINE
$130.00
$310.00
$130.00
$310.00
$130.00
$310.00

$310.00
ISR
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